# CH \$340.00 9002147

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMS Trading, LLC		11/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMS Trading, LLC
Street Address:	2525 Monroe Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 1003
City:	Audubon
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19403
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90021471	CLEANLOGIC
Registration Number:	5671064	CARE BY CLEANLOGIC
Registration Number:	5671071	CARE BY CLEANLOGIC
Registration Number:	3326190	CLEAN LOGIC
Registration Number:	5059457	CLEANLOGIC
Registration Number:	5379599	CLEANLOGIC
Registration Number:	5704636	CONCERN, AWARENESS, AND RESPONSIBILITY F
Registration Number:	5704635	CONCERN, AWARENESS, AND RESPONSIBILITY F
Registration Number:	5390386	DAILY SPA RENEWAL
Registration Number:	4327885	FRESH DROP
Registration Number:	3665022	PRACTICAL MATTER
Registration Number:	5106570	SIMPLY SPA
Registration Number:	5462389	SIMPLY SPA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3105530687

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0783

900556736

**Phone:** 3105533610

**Email:** ipmail@greenbergglusker.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha Shabani

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Shabani
SIGNATURE:	/natasha shabani/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=IMS Trading, LLC - General Business - CA Certificate of Conversion (filed)\_3371954#page1.tif source=IMS Trading, LLC \_ General Business - PA Statement of Domestication (filed)\_3417764#page2.tif source=IMS Trading, LLC \_ General Business - PA Statement of Domestication (filed)\_3417764#page2.tif source=IMS Trading, LLC \_ General Business - PA Statement of Domestication (filed)\_3417764#page3.tif source=IMS Trading, LLC \_ General Business - PA Statement of Domestication (filed)\_3417764#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0784



## State of California Secretary of State

File# 200201210063

FILED Sw Secretary of State State of California

PL

CONV-1A

NOV 15 2019 ACC

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form

Certificate of Conversion

This Space For Filing Use Only

,,,,,,,,,,,,,	rigit, Activitiesstangall aliangenatis permis availitionill fills	222222222	This abace ret fitting Ose Offis	0
	onverted Entity Information		× 8	
1.	Name of Converted Entity			
	IMS Trading, LLC.			
2.	Form of Enlity	3. Jurisdiction		
	Limited Liability Company	Pennsylvania,	United States	
4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office	City	State Zip Code	
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box	City	State Zip Code	::
	6010 Wilshire Blvd. #400 Los Angeles, CA 90036			
6.	Street Address of the California Office, If any - Do not list a P.O. Box	City	State Zip Code	
7.	If the conventing entity is a California corporation, limited fiability compa an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent, Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate a	or a comporation registered in not list the converted entity : a agent is an individual, list the	n CA under California Corperations Code as the agent litem 7b. If the agent is an e mailing address of the converted entity's	
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	in and the second secon	ti territoria e e de la resta e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	~~~
	Mary Ka <u>y Gaver, Esquire</u> b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not lise 17 W Miner Street	tapo sex Chy West Cho	Siate Zip Code ester PA 19382	
	c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process 17 W Miner Street, West Chester, PA 1938	City City	State Zip Code	-
Co	nverling Entity Information	***************************************	**************************************	7
	Name of Converting Entity			20000
	IMS Trading, LLC.		•	99999
9.	Form of Entity 10, Jurisdiction	11 CA Secre	tary of State File Number, if any	9000
	Limited Liability Company California, Unit		01210063	
12.	The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vole of exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was requi	of the number of interests o		200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AN	.,	is vote required of each class	9
	. 2 members	100%		distant
	c L monores			9
 5\ &	ditional Information			-
A	Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporate	d herein hy this televance at	nd made part of this rentificate	SOCOCO
********	l certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the fam the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act ar	at the foregoing is true and o	***************************************	***************************************
	Date	Isaac Shapiro, Manag	ior	00000000
	Signature of Authorized Person	Type or Print Name and Till		000000
	militarius ni camalasta i didasi	*		000000
		Michael Ghesser, Mana		00000
	Signature of Authorizer Person	Type or Print Name and Till	e of Authorized Person	Acceptage
CON	IV-1A (REV 10/2018)	**************************************	APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE	~

Entity# : 6987543 Date Filed : 12/13/2019 Pennsylvania Department of State

### PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	Return document by mail to:	809428	Stateme	ent of Domesti DSCB:15-375	cation
	Return per instructions			(7/1/2015)	
	on the expedite counter for	m		TCO191213 <b>M</b> C03	56
L		Read all instructions p	orio		
Fee	: \$70				
don	In compliance with the require nestication), the undersigned entity				to Statement of
A.	For the domesticating entity:				
	The type of association is (check on Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (C	General) Partnership	☐ Business Tru ☐ Professional ☐ Other	
2. 7	The name of the domesticating enti	ty is: IMS Trading, LLC			
3. 7	The jurisdiction of formation of the	domesticating entity: O	alifornia		
<b>4.</b> I	Date on which the domesticating en	ntity was created, incorpo	orated or formed: 12/3	1/2006	
5. (	Check and complete one of the follo	owing addresses.		(MM/DD/YYY	Y)
	If the domesticating entity is a foreign association, the current Complete part (a) OR (b) – not b	registered office address both:	as on file with the De		or registered
	Number and street	City	St	ate Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Register				
	Name of Commercial Register	ed Office Provider			County
	If the domesticating entity is a partnership, the address, include				iability
	Number and street	City	St	ate Zip	County
V	If the domesticating entity is a any, of its registered or similar or or if it is not required to maintain	ffice, if any, required to l	be maintained by the la	aw of its jurisdicti	
	2525 Monroe Boulevard	Audubor		A 19403	
	Number and street	City	S	tate Zip	

2019 DEEC 13 AM 9: 54 PA DEPT OF STATE

Doc ID: b24693**FRADEMARK**6f8c5815b58dffddc

**REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0786** 

B. F	or the domesticated entity:				
1. T	the name of the domesticated entity is: IM	S Trading, LLC			
<b>2.</b> T	the jurisdiction of formation of the domest	icated entity: Pennsylvania			
<b>3.</b> C	heck and complete one of the following a	ddresses.			
	If the domesticated entity is a domesti foreign association, its registered office	c filing entity, domestic limite address. Complete part (a) OR	d liability partn (b) – not both:	ership or	registered
回	(a) 2525 Monroe Boulevard	Audubon	PA	19403	Montgomery
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office	e Provider			County
	If the domesticated entity is a domesticated partnership, the address, including street	c entity that is not a domestic et and number, if any, of its prin	filing entity or lacipal office:	imited lia	bility
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the domesticated entity is a nonregionary, of its registered or similar office, if or if it is not required to maintain a regis	any, required to be maintained	by the law of its	jurisdictio	n of formation;
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
C. I	Effective date of Statement of Domestica  This Statement of Domestication shall to This Statement	be effective upon filing in the D	epartment of Sta	te. at	ring):
	Approval of domestication by domestica  ☐ For a domesticating entity that is a dom Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter B (relating entity that is foreig Chapter 3, Subchapter B, §373(b) (relating entity that is foreign)	ting association (check only on testic entity – The domestication to approval of entity transact to entity – The domestication was	ne):  1 was approved in ions).  1s approved in ac	n accordan	ace with 15
E. (	Check if applicable:  The domesticating entity is to be a dom	estic entity in both this Commo	nwealth and the	foreign jur	isdiction.
F. A	ttachments (see Instructions for required	and optional attachments).			
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer thereof this				
		IMS Tradir	ng, LLC		
		<u> </u>	Name of Domesticat	ing Entity	
		/s/ Michael G			
			Signature	1	
		(	CEO		

Doc ID: b24693**FRADEMARK**6f8c5815b58dffddc

**REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0787** 

Title

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
□ Re	eturn document by mail to:		Domestic Lim	e of Organization ited Liability Company 8821 (rev. 2/2017)	
			D3CB, 10-	0021 (IEV. 2/2017)	
Addre	222		1 (11)		
City	State	Zip Code			
			g ill fall f (lat	(1)	
R	ead all instructions prior to comp	leting. This form may be s	ubmitted online at https	: www.corporations.pa.	gov.
Fe	ee: \$125 🔲 I qualify for	a veteran/reservist-owned	small business fee exer	mption (see instructions)	
นก	In compliance with the required desiring to organize a	irements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8	821 (relating to certific hereby certifies that:	ate of organization), the	
1.	The name of the limited liabilit	v company is: IMS Trading	, LLC		
	(designator is required, e.g., "com	pany," "limited" or "limited	l liability company" or an	y abbreviation thereof)	
2.	Complete part (a) or (b) - not b	ooth:			
2.	Complete part (a) or (b) - not be  (a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not a	liability company's regist	ered office in this Com	nonwealth is:	
2.	(a) The address of this limited	liability company's regist	ered office in this Com	monwealth is:	
2.	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not a	liability company's regist			· ····································
2.	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not a 2525 Monroe Boulevard	liability company's regist cceptable) Audubon City	PA State	19403 Montgomery Zip County	
2.	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not at 2525 Monroe Boulevard Number and Street  (b) The name of this limited	liability company's regist cceptable) Audubon City	PA State	19403 Montgomery Zip County	
2.	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not a 2525 Monroe Boulevard Number and Street  (b) The name of this limited lists:	liability company's regist cceptable) Audubon City ability company's commen	PA State	19403 Montgomery Zip County	
<b>2. 3.</b>	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not at 2525 Monroe Boulevard  Number and Street  (b) The name of this limited lists: c/o:	liability company's regist cceptable) Audubon City ability company's commen	PA State cial registered office pr	19403 Montgomery Zip County rovider and county of ver	
	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not a 2525 Monroe Boulevard Number and Street  (b) The name of this limited lists: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office	liability company's regist cceptable) Audubon City ability company's commen	PA State cial registered office pr	19403 Montgomery Zip County rovider and county of ver	
	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not at 2525 Monroe Boulevard  Number and Street  (b) The name of this limited lists: c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office  The name of each organizer is (a	liability company's regist cceptable) Audubon City ability company's commen	PA State cial registered office pr	19403 Montgomery Zip County rovider and county of ver	
	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not at 2525 Monroe Boulevard  Number and Street  (b) The name of this limited lists: c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office  The name of each organizer is (a	liability company's regist cceptable) Audubon City ability company's commen	PA State cial registered office pr	19403 Montgomery Zip County rovider and county of ver	
	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not at 2525 Monroe Boulevard  Number and Street  (b) The name of this limited lists: c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office  The name of each organizer is (a	liability company's regist cceptable) Audubon City ability company's commen	PA State cial registered office pr	19403 Montgomery Zip County rovider and county of ver	
3.	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not at 2525 Monroe Boulevard Number and Street (b) The name of this limited lists: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office The name of each organizer is (a Michael Ghesser Isaac Shapiro	liability company's regist cceptable)  Audubon City ability company's commen	PA State registered office pr	Zip County  Tovider and county of ver  County	
	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not a 2525 Monroe Boulevard Number and Street  (b) The name of this limited lists: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office The name of each organizer is (a Michael Ghesser Isaac Shapiro	liability company's regist cceptable)  Audubon City ability company's comment c Provider all organizers must sign of	PA State registered office pr n page 2): appropriate complete,	Zip County  Tovider and county of ver  County  One of the following):	
3.	(a) The address of this limited (post office box alone is not at 2525 Monroe Boulevard Number and Street (b) The name of this limited lists: c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office The name of each organizer is (a Michael Ghesser Isaac Shapiro	liability company's regist cceptable)  Audubon City ability company's comments of Provider all organizers must sign of the companizers must sign of the companization (check, and if the companizers with the companization (check, and if the companization) (check, and if the companization (check, an	PA State registered office properties of the properties of the properties of the partment of t	Zip County  Tovider and county of ver  County  One of the following):	

Doc ID: b24693 ( A DEMAR) 6f8c5815b58dffddc

REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0788

5.	Check the box if the limited liability company is organized to render a restricted professional service and
	check the type of restricted professional service(s).  The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the following restricted
	professional service(s):
	☐ Chiropractic ☐ Dentistry
	☐ Law ☐ Medicine and surgery
	☐ Optometry
	☐ Osteopathic medicine and surgery ☐ Podiatric medicine
	Public accounting
	☐ Psychology ☐ Veterinary medicine
6.	Benefit companies only.
	Check the box immediately below if the limited liability company is organized as a benefit company:
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating general public benefit.
	Optional specific public benefit purpose. Check the box immediately below if the benefit company is organized to have one or more specific public benefits and supply the specific public benefit(s).
	See instructions for examples of specific public benefit.
	☐ This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public
	benefit(s):
•	
•	
7	For additional provisions of the semiform if any standard BV at 1 to 40
· .	For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach 8½ x 11 sheet(s).
NT	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) executed this Certificate of Organization this
,	L day of October , 20 19.
	Night I
	- 11 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
	Signature
	V Signature
	Signature

Doc ID: b24693TRABEMARK6f8c5815b58dffddc

REEL: 006988 FRAME: 0789